August 2019 Hence extension of 90 days will be sought from AA)

to Manner shall be specified in the Request for Resolution Plans. (RFRP) on 02nd September, 2019

ine Name: G.SATYANARAYANA MURTY IP Reg No:IBBI/IPA-001/IP-P00177/2017-18/10356

he Name G.SATYANARAYANA MURTY vith Address Flat No.308B, D.No.3-6-290/B, 3 Floor, Sai Tirumala Towers, Hyderguda, HYDERABAD - 500 029, Telangana State E Mail: camurty.gan@gmail.com

Address: Flat No.308B, D.No.3-6-290/B, 3 Floor, Sai Tirumala Towers, Hyderguda, HYDERABAD - 500 029, Telangana State nal E.Mall: garikhfabrio ciro@gmail.com(Projectispecific ID)

E.Mail: parikhtabric.clrp@gmail.com

20th June, 2019

o change the criteria for the EOI at any point of time modify the process / application without assigning Sd/- G.SATYANARAYANA MURTY UTOIN PROFESSIONAL OF PARIKH FABRICS PRIVATE ATION NO. IBBI/IPA-001/IP-P00177/2017-18/10356

DUSING FINANCE LIMITED

Marg,Lower Parel, Mumbal 400013. Jound Floor, Krishna Towers, Bengaluru 560025

OF IMMOVABLE PROPERTY

y Interest (Enforcement) Rules 2002) ssots under the Securitisation and Reconstruction of Interest Act, 2002 read willi proviso to Rule 8 (6) of Rules, 2002 Loan Account No. 9871865

d in particular to the below Borrower/ Co-Borrower tha gaged to Tata Capital Housing Finance Ltd. (Secured is been taken by the Authorised Officer of Tata Capita sold on 10-July-19 "As is where is" & "As is what is" and of Rs. 21,10,086/- (Rupees Twenty One Lakh Ten ril, 2018 from Mr. HARRYVIMAL V (Borrower) and ve Price and the Earnest Money Deposit is mentioned isorbed below) is to be made to recover the secured deb 11,10,086/- (Rupees Twenty One Lakh Ten Thousand as on 18th April, 2018. Notice is hereby given that, in the sale, the said property shall be sold by E-Auction a d Floor, Krishna Towers, Richmond Road, Bengaluru and Draft for participating in E-Auction shall be submitted HOUSING FINANCE LTD on or before 09 July, 2019

1 Asset	Reserve Price (Rs)	Earnest Money (Rs)
rty bearing Site No. 44,	Rs. 38,88,000/-	Rs.3,88,800/-

bbli, Bangalore East Taluk, measuring from East to Westing 1200 Sq.Ft. and bounded By: - East by: Sile No. 32, lite No. 45

it their bid(s) personally and be put up for sale is as per above Schedule. The E auction ment and costs including the cost of the sale) are lendoned to con that the amount of such accuract debt, interest and costs cer or other person, having any duty to perform in connection of p, acquire or attempt to a cour

tps://www.est.auctiontiger.net or Auctiontiger Mobile App .00 PM with limited extension of 10 minutes each.

below have been stated to the best of the information of the answerable for any error, inhibitationant or ornisator in this as to the amount bid, or as to the bidder, the foll shall at once of Secured Creditor.

housand Only)

perty shall be accompanied by Earnest Money as mentioned 3 "TATA CAPITAL HOUSING FINANCE LTD." Payable at IshnaTowers, Richmond Road, Bengaluru-560025.

essful bidders after auclion.

ful bidder provided always that he/she is legally qualified to bid less than the reserve price. It shall be in the discretion of the the highest bid when the price offered appears so clearly

of the 'Authorized Officer' to adjourn/discontinue the sale. y.2019 between 11 AM to 5.00 PM.

I, immediately effer such declaration, deposit twenty-five per

all, intricidately after such declaration, deposit twently-live per howelf include EMD amount to the Authorized Officer within shall forthwith be put to fresh auclion/Sale by private treaty, ance amount of the purchase money peyable shall be paid by the e 15th day from the data of confirmation of this sale of the property, yor other holiday, then on the first office day after the 15th day, he period mentioned above, the property shall be put to fresh strip EMD inhalt stand fortelled by TATA CAPITAL HOUSING Hospitality in the property shall be put to fresh strip EMD inhalt stand fortelled by TATA CAPITAL HOUSING

A CAPITAL HOUSING FINANCE LTD, to which the property i rward to the property and any other known particulars bearing

g on a-auction prospective bidders may contact the Service Imited (Auctiontigor), Name: Mr. Pravaen Thevar Email ID: 7722778828 / 079-81200517 / 519 / 500 Note: The Intending Saju Kv, Email Id: Saju.Kv@tatacapItal.com and Mobile No

red creditor's website www.http://blt.ly/2lrKlel for the above

Sd/- Authorized Officer Tata Capital Housing Finance Ltd.

INTER- CONTINENTAL TRAVELS AND TOURS PRIVATE LIMITED

CIN: U62200KA1990PTC010908

A company incorporated under the provisions of the Companies Act, 1956 and having its registered office 84/85, Safina Plaza, Infantry Road, Bengaluru - 560 001 Represented herein by its authorized signatory Mr. Hajee Abdul Sattar Sait First Transferor / Applicant Company.

Tele No.: 080 2226 4088.

Email id: safinatowers@gmail.com AND SAFINA HOTELS PRIVATE LIMITED

CIN: U55101KA1978PTC003283

A company incorporated under the provisions of the Companies Act, 1956 and having its registered office 84/85, Infantry Road, Bengaluru - 560 001. Represented herein by its authorized signatory Mr. Hajee Abdul Sattar Salt Second Transferor Applicant Company, Tele No.: 080 2226 4088 Emall ld: safinatowers@gmall.com AND NII Respondent

FORM NO. NCLT. 3A

Advertisement detailing petition [see rule 35] CP (CAA) No. 20/BB/2019 Notice of petition

A petition under Section 230 to 232 of the Companies Act, 2013, for sanction of Scheme of Amalgamation of Inter-Continental Travels and Tours Private Limited and Safina Hotels Private Limited with Salina Towers Private Limited was presented by the above named applicant companies on the 10th day of May, 2019, and the said petition is fixed for final hearing before the Hon'ble Bengaluru Bench of National Company Law Tribunal on 11th day of July, 2019. Any person desirous of supporting or opposing the said petition should send to the petitioner's legal representative, notice of his intention, signed by him or his representative, with his name and address, so as to reach the pelitioner's legal representative not later than two days before the date fixed for the final hearing of the petition. Where he seeks to oppose the petition, the grounds of opposition or a copy of his affidavil shall be furnished with such notice. A copy of the petition will be furnished by the undersigned to any person requiring the same on payment of the prescribed charges for the same.

Sd/- Parameshwar G. Bhat (Legal Representative of petitioner) # 496/4, Il Floor, 10th Cross, Near Bashyam Circle, Sadashivanagar, Bengaluru - 560 080 Dated 19th day of June, 2019

"IMPORTANT

Whilst care is taken prior acceptance of advertising copy, it is not verify possible to ve contents. The Indian Express Limited cannot be held responsible for such contents, nor for any loss or damage incurred as a result of transactions with companies, associatlons or individuals advertising in its newspa-Publications pers or We therefore recommend readers make necessary inquiries before sending monies or entering into agreements advertisers or otherwise acting on an advertise-ment in any manner whatsoever. Registered letters are not accepted response to number advertisement.'

SAI PARIWAR RESIDENCY D. NO. 87-1388, SESHADRI NAGAR, NANDIKOTKUR ROAD, KURNOOL-518003

BAIRAPURAM KRISHNAVENI, W/O B. HARA HARINATH REDDY, FLAT NO 402, SAI PARIWAR RESIDENCY. D. NO. 87-1388. SESHADRI NAGAR, NANDIKOTKUR ROAD, KURNOOL-518003 Co-Obligant: WALA RAMESH S/O RNGAPPA, H.NO. 87/1046-1. GANESH NAGAR, KURNOOL.

to repay the amount mentioned in the notice being Rs. 1451857.90 (Fourteen Lakh Fifty One Thousand Eight Hundred and Fifty Seven and Ninety paise)within sixty days from the date of receipt of the said notice

The borrower having failed to repay the amount, notice is hereby given to the borrower and the public in general that the undersigned has taken possession of the property described herein below in exercise of powers conferred on him/her under Section 13(4) of the Act read with rule 8 of the Security Interest (Enforcement) Rules, 2002 on this 14th day of 06" month of the year 2019.

The borrower's attention is invited to provisions of Section 13(8) of the Act, in respect of time available, to redeem the secured asset

The borrower(s) in particular and the public in general is hereby cautioned not to deal with the property and any dealings with the property will be subject to the charge of Andhra Bank for the amounts due from the borrower(s) and interest thereon.

DESCRIPTION OF IMMOVABLE PROPERTIES

All that part and parcel of the property consisting of Land and Building - Residential belonging to BYRAPURAM HARAHARINATHA REDDY situated at FLAT NO 402, 4 TH FLOOR OF SAI PARIWAR RESIDENCY PLINTH AREA OF 1065 SFT AND WITH UNDIVIDED SHARE OF 35.38 SQ YRDS OUT OF 848.66 SQ YRDS IN SY NO: 864/8 OF KALLUR VILLAGE and bounded by East: OPEN TO SKY, West: 6.6 FT CORRIDOR, North: OPEN TO SKY, South: OPEN TO SKY

CHIEF MANAGER & AUTHORIZED OFFICER Date: 14-06-2019 ANDHRA BANK Place: Kurnool



TAJGVK

TAJGVK Hotels & Resorts Limited CIN: L40109TG1995PLC019349

Registered Office: Taj Krishna, Road No.1, Banjara Hills Hyderabad-500034, Ph No.040-66662323, Fax no.040-66625364 Émail: tajgvkshares.hyd@tajhotels.com; website: www.tajgvk.in

NOTICE TO SHAREHOLDERS

(For Transfer of Unpaid/Unclaimed Dividend and Equity shares for the FY 2011-12 of the Company to Investor **Education and Protection Fund)**

Notice is hereby given that pursuant to provision of section 124(6) of the Companies Act, 2013 (Act) read with Rule 6 of the Investor Education and Protection Fund Authority (Accounting, Audit, Transfer and Refund) Rules, 2016 (Rules), as amended from time to time, the Company is required to transfer equity shares in respect of which dividends have not been encashed and remained unclaimed for seven consecutive years or more to Investor Education and Protection Fund (IEPF) Authority

The Company has sent individual communications to the concerned shareholders whose dividends were unpaid /unclaimed since financial year 2011-12 for the seven consecutive years at their registered address. The Company also has uploaded the same on its website www.tajgvk.in. In case the dividends are not claimed by the concerned shareholders by 25th July, 2019, necessary steps will be initiated by the company to transfer of shares along with dividend amount held by the concerned shareholder to IEPF Authority without further notice. The concerned shareholders may accordingly write to the Company's Registrar and Share Transfer Agent or to the Company on or before 25th July, 2019, claiming their dividends failing which equity shares will be transferred to Demat Account of IEPF Authority within the stipulated time as per the procedure prescribed in IEPF Rules.

The Shareholders may please note that no claim shall lie against the Company in respect of the shares transferred to IEPF Account, unclaimed dividends and all the future dividends in respect of such shares credited to the Account of IEPF. On transfer of the dividends and the shares to IEPF, the shareholders may however claim the same by making an application to IEPF in Form IEPF-5 as per the procedure prescribed in

In case the shareholders have any queries on the subject matter, they may contact the Company's Registrar and Share Transfer Agent, Venture Capital & Corporate Investments Pvt, Ltd, Unit: TAJGVK, #12-10-167, Bharat Nagar, Hyderabad 500 018, Tel: 040-23818475, 040-23818476, E-mail: info@vccipl.com.

for TAJGVK Hotels & Resorts Limited Sd/-

I SRINIVASA MURTHY CFO & Company Secretary M.No.FCS4460

Date: 18.06.2019 FINANCIAL EXPRESS 20-06-2019

Place: Hyderabad



